

UNAFS MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED
12,4 KM BARABANKI ROAD, CHHISAT, LUCKNOW-227105
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.08

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
	THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.08	CORRESPONDING 3 MONTHS IN THE PREVIOUS AS ON 30.09.07	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR THE CURRENT YEAR 30.09.08	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR THE PREVIOUS YEAR 30.09.07	PREVIOUS ACCOUNTING YEAR FIGURES AS ON 31.03.08
1. Net Sales/Income from operations	2.34	1.88	10.98	2.14	17.28
2. Other income					
3. Total Expenditure					
(a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade	0.00	-	4.30	0.45	2.54
(b) Consumption of raw materials	1.40	0.31	1.40	2.82	5.20
(c) Staff Cost	1.12	1.12	2.39	2.82	5.20
(d) Other expenditure	10.25	5.08	14.48	10.78	20.05
(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)			8.27		
4. Provision for bad debts	0.00	0.00	32.25	0.00	32.25
5. Interest	0.00	0.08	0.00	0.18	0.18
6. Depreciation	19.74	19.74	38.48	39.49	78.98
7. Profit/(Loss) before tax (1+2-3-4-5-6)	(-) 30.15	(-) 24.68	(-) 51.28	(-) 50.99	(-) 93.55
8. Provision for taxation (including TDS)					
9. Net Profit/(Loss) (8-7)	(-) 30.15	(-) 24.68	(-) 51.28	(-) 50.99	(-) 93.55
10. Paid-up equity share Capital	433.38	433.38	433.38	433.38	433.38
(Face Value of the share Rs. 10/- each) 10 each	Rs. 10 each	Rs. 10 each	Rs. 10 each	Rs. 10 each	Rs. 10 each
(b) 11% CDD Pref. Share Capital	322.00	322.00	322.00	322.00	322.00
(Face value of the share Rs. 10/- each) 5, 10 each	Rs. 10 each	Rs. 10 each	Rs. 10 each	Rs. 10 each	Rs. 10 each
11. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				192.77	192.77
(As per Schedule III of Companies Act, 2006)					
12. Basic and diluted EPS for the period	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(Not to be assessed)					
13. Aggregate of non promoter Share holdings	2091480	2021000	2091480	2021000	2091480
No. of Shares					
% of share holdings	48.26	46.63	48.26	46.63	48.26

Notes:

- The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.10.08
- The shares of the company are available for Dematerialisation with NSDL & CDSL under ISIN (INE026C01019).
- In the current quarter, no penalty and compound int. is provided on term loan and CG intres, since a Negotiated Settlement proposal is under advance stage of consideration of the financial institutions.
- During the quarter ended 30.09.08 number of investor complaints (a) received - NIL; (b) disposed off - NIL; and (c) lying unresolved - NIL.

PLN-1: LSA-PN/PN
 DATED: 30.10.2008

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
 K. K. MEHRA
 DIRECTOR

LIKAS MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED

12.6 KM BARABANKI ROAD, CHINHAT, LUCKNOW-227105

SEGMENT WISE REPORT FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2008

(Rs in Lakhs)


	THREE MONTHS ENDED ON 30.09.2008	CORRESPONDING 3 MONTHS IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR AS ON 30.09.2007	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR THE CURRENT YEAR 30.09.2008	YEAR TO DATE FIGURES FOR THE PREVIOUS YEAR 30.09.2007	PREVIOUS ACCOUNTING YEAR AUDITED FIGURES AS ON 31.03.2008
	1	2	3	4	5
1. Segment Revenue (net sale/ income from each segment should be disclosed under this head),					
a. Segment -A***	2.34	1.68	10.88	2.14	17.29
b. Segment -B					
c. Segment -C					
d. Others					
Total	2.34	1.68	10.88	2.14	17.29
Less: Inter segment revenues	-	-		-	-
Net sales/income from operations	2.34	1.68	10.88	2.14	17.29
2. Segment Results (Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment)*	(-) 30.15	(-) 24.58	(-)51.28	(-)50.81	(-)93.55
a. Segment -A					
b. Segment -B					
c. Segment -C					
d. Others					
Total	(-) 30.15	(-) 24.58	(-)51.28	(-)50.81	(-)93.55
Less:					
i. Interest**	(-) 0.08	(-) 0.08	(-)0.18	(-)0.18	(-)6.10
ii. Other un-allocable Expenditure net off un-allocable income.					
Total profit before Tax	(-)30.23	(-)24.66	(-)51.46	(-) 50.99	(-)99.65
* Profit/Loss before tax and after interest in case of segments having operations which are primarily of financial nature.					
** Other than the interest pertaining to the segments having operations which are primarily of financial nature.					
*** Segment A- I) Single line o products i.e. Printed Circuit Boards is manufactured & Traded. ii) There is no internal utilization of Company's products.					
3. Capital Employed (Segment assets -Segment Liabilities)					
a. Segment -A		(-) 2404.73			
b. Segment -B					
c. Segment -C					
d. Others					
Total					

Notes:

- The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.10.2008.
- In the current quarter, no penal and compound intt. Is provided on Term Loan and CC limits, since a Negotiated Settlement proposal is under advance stage of consideration of the Financial Institutions.
- During the quarter ended 30.09.2008 number of investor complaints (a) received - NIL
(b) disposed off - NIL and (c) lying unresolved - NIL

Place: Lucknow
Date: 30.10.2008

By Order of the Board


R. K. MEHRA
DIRECTOR